
Servidor Comp Proventos descontos Liquido

7 MARIA AFONSINA PRESCILIANO jun/17 1.767,81 437,94 1.329,87

8 CLEUSA DA SILVA jun/17 1.767,82 159,1 1.608,72

11 GILSON BRAZ ROXA jun/17 2.298,16 220,88 2.077,28

12 CARLOS ALBERTO SAKSIDA jun/17 5.303,43 1.609,09 3.694,34

14 MAURO PINTO jun/17 1.060,69 0 1.060,69

15 HELENA PRADO jun/17 2.121,37 448,12 1.673,25

17 AQUILA BETANEA N VALERIO jun/17 2.298,16 206,83 2.091,33

19 CLOVIS DIAS jun/17 6.010,56 1.224,66 4.785,90

27 LUCIA MARIA RODRIGUES jun/17 1.767,82 159,1 1.608,72

29 MARIA RAQUEL PAIAO ALVES DA SILVA jun/17 1.649,95 131,99 1.517,96

32 JANICE ANDREIA ALVES jun/17 1.591,03 127,28 1.463,75

37 ANA MARIA ALVES jun/17 4.203,38 668,72 3.534,66

39 ZILDA MARIA ALVES PRADO jun/17 2.144,95 193,04 1.951,91

40 MARIA APARECIDA VITOR jun/17 1.944,59 0 1.944,59

42 CLAUDIA FRANCA PEREIRA FERREIRA jun/17 1.991,74 179,25 1.812,49

49 ROSIANI VILELA jun/17 1.991,74 179,25 1.812,49

50 MARIZA HELENA PIANETTI DIAS jun/17 1.838,53 165,46 1.673,07

51 IZABEL DE JESUS ALVES SAVIO jun/17 1.838,53 271,45 1.567,08

53 KARINY ALVES DE SOUZA jun/17 1.991,74 673,25 1.318,49

55 ANGELITA PEREZ R NASCIMENTO jun/17 1.991,74 813,23 1.178,51

58 DALILA GOULART DE OLIVEIRA jun/17 1.649,96 0 1.649,96

59 MARIA SANTOS ROCHA jun/17 1.532,11 0 1.532,11

60 ROMA SACHSIDA PRADO LEITE jun/17 2.911,00 81,85 2.829,15

63 TEREZA ALVES DE SOUZA jun/17 3.318,77 410,13 2.908,64

66 ANGELO HENRIQUE SAKSIDA jun/17 4.608,10 400,69 4.207,41

70 VICENTE LUIS BORGES jun/17 4.528,76 4.528,76 0

71 MIGUEL RODRIGUES jun/17 1.944,59 175,01 1.769,58

73 AROLDO LEANDRO jun/17 2.121,38 525,24 1.596,14

74 ANTONIO CARLOS DE MELO jun/17 2.121,37 190,92 1.930,45

75 MARCOS PEREIRA jun/17 2.074,24 186,68 1.887,56

78 JOSE ROCHA jun/17 1.159,69 331,07 828,62

79 LUCIANO ALVES jun/17 2.298,16 220,88 2.077,28

80 CARLOS ALIMATEA ALVES jun/17 2.074,24 672,67 1.401,57

83 VALDECI ALVES RODRIGUES jun/17 2.121,37 513,95 1.607,42

90 MARCELO RODRIGUES jun/17 2.451,37 245,13 2.206,24

95 PAULO CESAR ALVES jun/17 2.074,24 649,64 1.424,60

96 ANTONIO FRANCISCO TEODORO jun/17 1.546,25 529,67 1.016,58

97 JOAO BELCHIOR DE OLIVEIRA jun/17 2.121,38 364,27 1.757,11

99 JOSE ROBERTO DOS SANTOS jun/17 2.121,37 474,89 1.646,48

101 JOSE ALVES jun/17 1.944,59 175,01 1.769,58

104 IVO TOMAS DE OLIVEIRA jun/17 3.830,26 308,97 3.521,29

106 MARCIO PEREIRA jun/17 2.474,94 248,86 2.226,08

117 JOSE DANIEL GOULART jun/17 3.535,62 233,35 3.302,27

120 JOSE CARLOS ZEFERINO jun/17 1.944,59 543,54 1.401,05

122 MARCIO VICENTE A.DA SILVA jun/17 1.979,95 178,19 1.801,76

123 MARCOS MOREIRA DE CARVALHO jun/17 5.515,29 1.087,19 4.428,10

126 JOSE DOS REIS ROCHA jun/17 2.298,16 660,17 1.637,99

127 MARIA LUCIA ALVES DE MOURA jun/17 1.991,74 179,25 1.812,49
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128 APARECIDA QUINTINO ALVES jun/17 2.262,81 26,91 2.235,90

129 VALERIA SERAFIM jun/17 2.298,16 596,39 1.701,77

134 IOLANDA ALVES MARTINS jun/17 1.060,69 306,6 754,09

139 MARIA JOSE PRESCILIANO jun/17 1.060,69 237,77 822,92

141 ILZA VITAL DA SILVEIRA jun/17 1.060,69 0 1.060,69

142 APARECIDA DE FATIMA GALDINO APARECIDO jun/17 1.378,90 0 1.378,90

157 ELAINE FONSECA ALVES jun/17 2.828,50 342,91 2.485,59

158 ERICA APARECIDA MARQUES jun/17 1.555,68 478,44 1.077,24

160 OLEMA ROSA FLORA DIAS jun/17 1.532,10 383,71 1.148,39

162 LINA MARIA DA COSTA BORGES jun/17 1.296,40 294,6 1.001,80

163 MARINETI DE SOUZA jun/17 1.296,40 379,7 916,7

164 ROSANGELA APARECIDA FAGUNDES ALVES jun/17 1.296,40 457,79 838,61

165 EDNA FLAUSINO LEANDRO jun/17 1.296,40 428,71 867,69

166 ALICE FERREIRA RODRIGUES jun/17 1.296,40 238,62 1.057,78

169 JOSE BERNARDES NETO jun/17 1.296,40 103,71 1.192,69

172 JOAO RODRIGUES jun/17 1.296,40 103,71 1.192,69

174 ANTONIO FABIO ALVES jun/17 1.296,40 103,71 1.192,69

175 BENICIO PEDRO ALVES DA SILVA jun/17 1.296,40 103,71 1.192,69

176 JOAO CANDIDO jun/17 1.728,53 395,42 1.333,11

178 DOMINGOS SAVIO jun/17 1.296,40 103,71 1.192,69

181 ARILSON JOSE ELEUTERIO jun/17 2.463,15 821,66 1.641,49

182 JUSSARA PRICILLA MARQUES DA SILVA jun/17 1.532,11 568,67 963,44

185 JULIANA APARECIDA SACHSIDA jun/17 2.463,15 838,99 1.624,16

188 CARLOS ANTONIO ROSA jun/17 1.685,32 407,7 1.277,62

189 JONAS TADEU DA SILVA jun/17 1.685,32 151,67 1.533,65

196 ANDERSON KLAYTON PEREIRA jun/17 1.814,96 163,34 1.651,62

197 PATRICIA ROSARIA DE OLIVEIRA jun/17 1.253,18 100,25 1.152,93

199 MARIA HELENA DIAS ESTEVES jun/17 1.296,40 515,63 780,77

201 ZILDA MARIA ALVES PRADO jun/17 2.527,98 577,95 1.950,03

202 ANGELICA CRISTIANO jun/17 2.696,51 882,64 1.813,87

205 DEBORAH MARIS DE MELO PEREIRA jun/17 1.076,14 81,12 995,02

208 ANELISE CRISTIANO jun/17 1.014,00 234,52 779,48

210 MARIA DA CONCEICAO DA SILVA jun/17 1.414,25 640,14 774,11

212 ONEIDA SILVA FRANCISCO jun/17 1.296,40 103,71 1.192,69

213 MADALENA APARECIDA ROCHA jun/17 1.296,40 103,71 1.192,69

214 ERNANI DOS REIS ROCHA jun/17 1.296,40 405,8 890,6

215 JUSCELINO ALVES jun/17 1.296,40 103,71 1.192,69

216 ANTONIO CARLOS ESTEVES jun/17 1.296,40 103,71 1.192,69

217 REGINA ALVES SANTOS jun/17 1.296,40 302,98 993,42

218 LINEZIA DA SILVA GALDINO jun/17 1.296,40 341,23 955,17

219 TANIA CIRINO ALVES jun/17 1.014,00 81,12 932,88

220 EVELINE APARECIDA SILVERIO jun/17 1.728,53 155,56 1.572,97

221 JOÃO PAULO ALVES jun/17 2.998,50 671,05 2.327,45

226 ANDREINI EMANUELI FONSECA jun/17 2.359,44 993,87 1.365,57

227 DOUGLAS JESUS PRADO FUTEMMA jun/17 1.555,68 443,77 1.111,91

228 BENICIO APARECIDO PERCILIANO jun/17 1.685,32 495,04 1.190,28

232 ANGELICA APARECIDA RODRIGUES jun/17 1.685,32 151,67 1.533,65

235 RITA APARECIDA ALVES FONSECA jun/17 1.555,68 469,45 1.086,23

236 ALEX SANDRO LEÃO jun/17 6.222,48 1.230,80 4.991,68

237 INDAYÁ PIRES DOURADO jun/17 4.666,86 769,1 3.897,76



238 GLAYCON BAETA LOPES jun/17 4.666,86 726,44 3.940,42

240 ANDREA AUGUSTA ALVES DIAS jun/17 2.359,44 795,66 1.563,78

245 FELIPE FONSECA CARNEIRO jun/17 1.014,00 81,12 932,88

252 VALERIA APARECIDA ALVES jun/17 1.014,00 81,12 932,88

259 MARCILENE ALVES BIANCHINI jun/17 2.359,44 212,34 2.147,10

260 WEVERTON GERALDO ALVES jun/17 1.685,32 503,66 1.181,66

261 ROSE MARY CIRINO DE PAULO PERCILIANO jun/17 1.532,10 390,56 1.141,54

262 ROSANGELA UMBELINA FAGUNDES LEAL jun/17 1.296,40 103,71 1.192,69

263 MARIA REGINA DE PAULA jun/17 1.296,40 391,71 904,69

264 ANTONIO CARLOS DA SILVA jun/17 1.296,40 382,69 913,71

265 JOSE REIS RODRIGUES jun/17 1.296,40 103,71 1.192,69

269 CARLOS ROBERTO DOS REIS PEREIRA jun/17 1.555,68 124,45 1.431,23

270 OLINTHA BERTHOLINA FRANCISCO jun/17 1.159,69 0 1.159,69

273 ANA PATRICIA MAXIMO jun/17 1.045,07 201,4 843,67

299 ILDA GOMES DE MELO LUIZ jun/17 1.060,69 0 1.060,69

306 ELISANGELA DE JESUS ALVES jun/17 1.414,25 113,14 1.301,11

336 OSMAIR LEAL DOS REIS jun/17 16.191,62 4.024,45 12.167,17

337 JULIAN MIRANDA ORSI JUNIOR jun/17 3.508,18 434,6 3.073,58

339 ALEXANDRE ELLER DE SOUZA jun/17 4.360,60 650,12 3.710,48

340 CYLVANO BORNELLI jun/17 1.367,11 109,36 1.257,75

341 DERIKI IURI DE LIMA jun/17 10.700,00 2.073,14 8.626,86

342 MARIA CRISTINA DE OLIVEIRA FRANÇA jun/17 1.885,67 169,71 1.715,96

343 WESLEY LUTERO CHERRY BORGES jun/17 2.757,79 293,62 2.464,17

344 ARUZO GALDINO DE CASTILHO jun/17 2.144,95 193,04 1.951,91

345 ANESIO SOARES DIAS jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

346 DANIELE DA SILVA FERREIRA jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

348 EDSON PRADO FUTEMMA jun/17 2.357,09 230,2 2.126,89

349 ELIZANI QUINTINO DA SILVA jun/17 2.757,79 293,62 2.464,17

351 EDVALDO ALVES FONSECA jun/17 2.828,50 357,13 2.471,37

352 PAULO CESAR ALVES jun/17 2.828,50 357,13 2.471,37

353 FABIO JUNIOR DE SOUZA jun/17 2.757,79 293,62 2.464,17

355 LUIZA FRANCI COELHO DA SILVA PRADO MENDE jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

356 FLAVIA SILVÉRIO CORDEIRO jun/17 2.828,50 357,13 2.471,37

357 GISLANE APARECIDA GOUVEIA RIBEIRO jun/17 5.657,00 1.023,16 4.633,84

358 DENISE DOS REIS RIBEIRO jun/17 2.144,95 193,04 1.951,91

359 ADEMIR NARDELI DE MOURA jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

360 IZABELA DE NAZARÉ ELIZIARIO jun/17 1.014,00 81,12 932,88

361 MAURO RODRIGUES jun/17 1.367,11 109,36 1.257,75

362 TAMARA APARECIDA DA COSTA jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

363 SYRLENE APARECIDA FONSECA jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

364 REBECA DAVANZO jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

365 VALDENE APARECIDA ALVES FERREIRA jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

366 LUCILA PEREIRA DE SOUZA jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

367 MARIA SALETE SIMÃO DE OLIVEIRA jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

368 LUCIANA FERREIRA jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

369 BYANCA PEREIRA DIAS jun/17 2.757,79 293,62 2.464,17

370 ANTONIO SERGIO CAMBRAIA jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

371 FELIPE SILVERIO SILVA jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

372 JOSSIMARIA FONSECA DIAS jun/17 1.060,69 84,85 975,84

373 LAIZA APARECIDA PRESCILIANO CIRINO jun/17 1.905,95 1.905,95 0



374 SORAIA CONCEIÇÃO CARLOS jun/17 2.698,00 284,16 2.413,84

375 TIAGO BATISTA DA SILVA LEAL jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

376 JOAQUIM DOS REIS SOUZA jun/17 1.532,11 122,56 1.409,55

377 BEATRIZ SELICANI VIEIRA REIS jun/17 966,4 77,31 889,09

378 MARCIA REGINA GUEDES jun/17 966,4 77,31 889,09

379 LAZARO VASCONCELOS ROCHA jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

380 MICHELLY DURIGON VASCONCELOS jun/17 966,4 77,31 889,09

381 MAXMILIANO DOS SANTOS jun/17 1.414,25 113,14 1.301,11

382 MARIELE ROCHA MARTINS DIAS jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

383 REGIANE CRISTINA RIBEIRO jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

384 TULIO LUIZ RIBEIRO jun/17 1.060,69 84,85 975,84

387 CLEIDE APARECIDA DA COSTA jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

388 MARCIA SIMPLICIO DOMICIANO jun/17 966,4 77,31 889,09

389 ANDERSON FERREIRA DIAS jun/17 2.144,95 193,04 1.951,91

390 MAURICIO LEONEL PALHAO jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

391 JOVANI ALVES DE DEUS jun/17 966,4 77,31 889,09

392 MATHEUS WALLISSON ROCHA jun/17 1.060,69 84,85 975,84

393 ELIANE GARCIA ROSSI DOS SANTOS jun/17 1.178,54 94,28 1.084,26

394 PRISCILA FAGUNDES DIAS jun/17 966,4 77,31 889,09

395 FLAVIA PIZANI JUNQUEIRA BERTOCCO jun/17 4.360,61 716,74 3.643,87

397 FERNANDA APARECIDA DE OLIVEIRA jun/17 1.209,61 94,28 1.115,33

7 MARIA AFONSINA PRESCILIANO jun/17 883,91 0 883,91

8 CLEUSA DA SILVA jun/17 883,91 0 883,91

11 GILSON BRAZ ROXA jun/17 1.149,08 0 1.149,08

12 CARLOS ALBERTO SAKSIDA jun/17 2.651,72 0 2.651,72

14 MAURO PINTO jun/17 530,35 0 530,35

15 HELENA PRADO jun/17 1.060,69 0 1.060,69

17 AQUILA BETANEA N VALERIO jun/17 1.149,08 0 1.149,08

19 CLOVIS DIAS jun/17 3.005,28 0 3.005,28

27 LUCIA MARIA RODRIGUES jun/17 883,91 0 883,91

29 MARIA RAQUEL PAIAO ALVES DA SILVA jun/17 824,98 0 824,98

32 JANICE ANDREIA ALVES jun/17 795,52 0 795,52

37 ANA MARIA ALVES jun/17 2.101,70 0 2.101,70

40 MARIA APARECIDA VITOR jun/17 972,3 0 972,3

42 CLAUDIA FRANCA PEREIRA FERREIRA jun/17 414,95 0 414,95

43 ROSILEINE ALVES jun/17 89,37 0 89,37

48 VANIRIA RODRIGUES jun/17 919,26 0 919,26

49 ROSIANI VILELA jun/17 995,87 0 995,87

50 MARIZA HELENA PIANETTI DIAS jun/17 919,27 0 919,27

51 IZABEL DE JESUS ALVES SAVIO jun/17 919,27 0 919,27

53 KARINY ALVES DE SOUZA jun/17 995,87 0 995,87

55 ANGELITA PEREZ R NASCIMENTO jun/17 995,87 0 995,87

58 DALILA GOULART DE OLIVEIRA jun/17 824,98 0 824,98

59 MARIA SANTOS ROCHA jun/17 766,06 0 766,06

60 ROMA SACHSIDA PRADO LEITE jun/17 1.455,50 0 1.455,50

63 TEREZA ALVES DE SOUZA jun/17 1.659,39 0 1.659,39

66 ANGELO HENRIQUE SAKSIDA jun/17 2.304,05 0 2.304,05

70 VICENTE LUIS BORGES jun/17 1.037,12 0 1.037,12

71 MIGUEL RODRIGUES jun/17 972,3 0 972,3

73 AROLDO LEANDRO jun/17 1.060,69 0 1.060,69



74 ANTONIO CARLOS DE MELO jun/17 1.060,69 0 1.060,69

75 MARCOS PEREIRA jun/17 1.037,12 0 1.037,12

78 JOSE ROCHA jun/17 579,85 0 579,85

79 LUCIANO ALVES jun/17 1.149,08 0 1.149,08

80 CARLOS ALIMATEA ALVES jun/17 1.037,12 0 1.037,12

83 VALDECI ALVES RODRIGUES jun/17 1.060,69 0 1.060,69

90 MARCELO RODRIGUES jun/17 1.225,69 0 1.225,69

91 JOSE DA PERPETUA LAURINDO jun/17 1.053,32 0 1.053,32

95 PAULO CESAR ALVES jun/17 1.037,12 0 1.037,12

96 ANTONIO FRANCISCO TEODORO jun/17 773,13 0 773,13

97 JOAO BELCHIOR DE OLIVEIRA jun/17 1.060,69 0 1.060,69

99 JOSE ROBERTO DOS SANTOS jun/17 1.060,69 0 1.060,69

101 JOSE ALVES jun/17 972,3 0 972,3

104 IVO TOMAS DE OLIVEIRA jun/17 1.149,08 0 1.149,08

106 MARCIO PEREIRA jun/17 1.237,47 0 1.237,47

117 JOSE DANIEL GOULART jun/17 1.060,69 0 1.060,69

120 JOSE CARLOS ZEFERINO jun/17 972,3 0 972,3

122 MARCIO VICENTE A.DA SILVA jun/17 989,98 0 989,98

123 MARCOS MOREIRA DE CARVALHO jun/17 2.757,65 0 2.757,65

126 JOSE DOS REIS ROCHA jun/17 1.149,08 0 1.149,08

127 MARIA LUCIA ALVES DE MOURA jun/17 995,87 0 995,87

128 APARECIDA QUINTINO ALVES jun/17 1.131,41 0 1.131,41

129 VALERIA SERAFIM jun/17 1.072,48 0 1.072,48

134 IOLANDA ALVES MARTINS jun/17 530,35 0 530,35

139 MARIA JOSE PRESCILIANO jun/17 530,35 0 530,35

141 ILZA VITAL DA SILVEIRA jun/17 530,35 0 530,35

142 APARECIDA DE FATIMA GALDINO APARECIDO jun/17 689,45 0 689,45

157 ELAINE FONSECA ALVES jun/17 1.414,25 0 1.414,25

158 ERICA APARECIDA MARQUES jun/17 777,84 0 777,84

160 OLEMA ROSA FLORA DIAS jun/17 766,05 0 766,05

162 LINA MARIA DA COSTA BORGES jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

163 MARINETI DE SOUZA jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

164 ROSANGELA APARECIDA FAGUNDES ALVES jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

165 EDNA FLAUSINO LEANDRO jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

166 ALICE FERREIRA RODRIGUES jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

169 JOSE BERNARDES NETO jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

172 JOAO RODRIGUES jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

174 ANTONIO FABIO ALVES jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

175 BENICIO PEDRO ALVES DA SILVA jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

176 JOAO CANDIDO jun/17 594,18 0 594,18

178 DOMINGOS SAVIO jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

181 ARILSON JOSE ELEUTERIO jun/17 1.231,58 0 1.231,58

182 JUSSARA PRICILLA MARQUES DA SILVA jun/17 766,06 0 766,06

185 JULIANA APARECIDA SACHSIDA jun/17 1.231,58 0 1.231,58

188 CARLOS ANTONIO ROSA jun/17 842,66 0 842,66

189 JONAS TADEU DA SILVA jun/17 842,66 0 842,66

196 ANDERSON KLAYTON PEREIRA jun/17 907,48 0 907,48

197 PATRICIA ROSARIA DE OLIVEIRA jun/17 594,18 0 594,18

199 MARIA HELENA DIAS ESTEVES jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

202 ANGELICA CRISTIANO jun/17 1.348,26 0 1.348,26



205 DEBORAH MARIS DE MELO PEREIRA jun/17 507 0 507

208 ANELISE CRISTIANO jun/17 507 0 507

210 MARIA DA CONCEICAO DA SILVA jun/17 707,13 0 707,13

212 ONEIDA SILVA FRANCISCO jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

213 MADALENA APARECIDA ROCHA jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

214 ERNANI DOS REIS ROCHA jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

215 JUSCELINO ALVES jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

216 ANTONIO CARLOS ESTEVES jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

217 REGINA ALVES SANTOS jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

218 LINEZIA DA SILVA GALDINO jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

219 TANIA CIRINO ALVES jun/17 507 0 507

220 EVELINE APARECIDA SILVERIO jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

221 JOÃO PAULO ALVES jun/17 1.781,83 0 1.781,83

226 ANDREINI EMANUELI FONSECA jun/17 1.179,72 0 1.179,72

227 DOUGLAS JESUS PRADO FUTEMMA jun/17 777,84 0 777,84

228 BENICIO APARECIDO PERCILIANO jun/17 842,66 0 842,66

232 ANGELICA APARECIDA RODRIGUES jun/17 842,66 0 842,66

234 ROSILEINE ALVES jun/17 64,82 0 64,82

235 RITA APARECIDA ALVES FONSECA jun/17 777,84 0 777,84

236 ALEX SANDRO LEÃO jun/17 2.333,43 0 2.333,43

237 INDAYÁ PIRES DOURADO jun/17 2.333,43 0 2.333,43

238 GLAYCON BAETA LOPES jun/17 2.333,43 0 2.333,43

240 ANDREA AUGUSTA ALVES DIAS jun/17 1.179,72 0 1.179,72

245 FELIPE FONSECA CARNEIRO jun/17 507 0 507

252 VALERIA APARECIDA ALVES jun/17 507 0 507

259 MARCILENE ALVES BIANCHINI jun/17 1.179,72 0 1.179,72

260 WEVERTON GERALDO ALVES jun/17 842,66 0 842,66

261 ROSE MARY CIRINO DE PAULO PERCILIANO jun/17 766,05 0 766,05

262 ROSANGELA UMBELINA FAGUNDES LEAL jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

263 MARIA REGINA DE PAULA jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

264 ANTONIO CARLOS DA SILVA jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

265 JOSE REIS RODRIGUES jun/17 648,2 0 648,2

269 CARLOS ROBERTO DOS REIS PEREIRA jun/17 777,84 0 777,84

270 OLINTHA BERTHOLINA FRANCISCO jun/17 579,85 0 579,85

273 ANA PATRICIA MAXIMO jun/17 507 0 507

299 ILDA GOMES DE MELO LUIZ jun/17 530,35 0 530,35

306 ELISANGELA DE JESUS ALVES jun/17 353,56 0 353,56

339 ALEXANDRE ELLER DE SOUZA jun/17 2.180,30 0 2.180,30

340 CYLVANO BORNELLI jun/17 683,56 0 683,56

341 DERIKI IURI DE LIMA jun/17 5.350,00 0 5.350,00

342 MARIA CRISTINA DE OLIVEIRA FRANÇA jun/17 942,84 0 942,84

343 WESLEY LUTERO CHERRY BORGES jun/17 1.378,90 0 1.378,90

344 ARUZO GALDINO DE CASTILHO jun/17 1.072,48 0 1.072,48

345 ANESIO SOARES DIAS jun/17 589,27 0 589,27

346 DANIELE DA SILVA FERREIRA jun/17 589,27 0 589,27

348 EDSON PRADO FUTEMMA jun/17 1.178,55 0 1.178,55

349 ELIZANI QUINTINO DA SILVA jun/17 1.378,90 0 1.378,90

351 EDVALDO ALVES FONSECA jun/17 1.414,25 0 1.414,25

352 PAULO CESAR ALVES jun/17 1.414,25 0 1.414,25

353 FABIO JUNIOR DE SOUZA jun/17 1.378,90 0 1.378,90



355 LUIZA FRANCI COELHO DA SILVA PRADO MENDE jun/17 589,27 0 589,27

356 FLAVIA SILVÉRIO CORDEIRO jun/17 1.414,25 0 1.414,25

357 GISLANE APARECIDA GOUVEIA RIBEIRO jun/17 2.828,50 0 2.828,50

358 DENISE DOS REIS RIBEIRO jun/17 1.072,48 0 1.072,48

359 ADEMIR NARDELI DE MOURA jun/17 589,27 0 589,27

360 IZABELA DE NAZARÉ ELIZIARIO jun/17 464,75 0 464,75

361 MAURO RODRIGUES jun/17 683,56 0 683,56

362 TAMARA APARECIDA DA COSTA jun/17 540,16 0 540,16

363 SYRLENE APARECIDA FONSECA jun/17 540,16 0 540,16

364 REBECA DAVANZO jun/17 540,16 0 540,16

365 VALDENE APARECIDA ALVES FERREIRA jun/17 540,16 0 540,16

366 LUCILA PEREIRA DE SOUZA jun/17 540,16 0 540,16

367 MARIA SALETE SIMÃO DE OLIVEIRA jun/17 540,16 0 540,16

368 LUCIANA FERREIRA jun/17 540,16 0 540,16

369 BYANCA PEREIRA DIAS jun/17 1.263,99 0 1.263,99

370 ANTONIO SERGIO CAMBRAIA jun/17 540,16 0 540,16

371 FELIPE SILVERIO SILVA jun/17 540,16 0 540,16

372 JOSSIMARIA FONSECA DIAS jun/17 486,15 0 486,15

373 LAIZA APARECIDA PRESCILIANO CIRINO jun/17 442,93 0 442,93

375 TIAGO BATISTA DA SILVA LEAL jun/17 540,16 0 540,16

376 JOAQUIM DOS REIS SOUZA jun/17 702,22 0 702,22

377 BEATRIZ SELICANI VIEIRA REIS jun/17 442,93 0 442,93

378 MARCIA REGINA GUEDES jun/17 442,93 0 442,93

379 LAZARO VASCONCELOS ROCHA jun/17 540,16 0 540,16

380 MICHELLY DURIGON VASCONCELOS jun/17 442,93 0 442,93

381 MAXMILIANO DOS SANTOS jun/17 589,27 0 589,27

382 MARIELE ROCHA MARTINS DIAS jun/17 491,06 0 491,06

383 REGIANE CRISTINA RIBEIRO jun/17 196,42 0 196,42

384 TULIO LUIZ RIBEIRO jun/17 441,95 0 441,95

387 CLEIDE APARECIDA DA COSTA jun/17 491,06 0 491,06

388 MARCIA SIMPLICIO DOMICIANO jun/17 402,67 0 402,67

389 ANDERSON FERREIRA DIAS jun/17 893,73 0 893,73

390 MAURICIO LEONEL PALHAO jun/17 491,06 0 491,06

391 JOVANI ALVES DE DEUS jun/17 402,67 0 402,67

392 MATHEUS WALLISSON ROCHA jun/17 441,95 0 441,95

393 ELIANE GARCIA ROSSI DOS SANTOS jun/17 491,06 0 491,06

394 PRISCILA FAGUNDES DIAS jun/17 402,67 0 402,67

395 FLAVIA PIZANI JUNQUEIRA BERTOCCO jun/17 1.453,54 0 1.453,54


